ANURAG GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS

Venkatapur (V), Ghatkesar (M), Medchal Dist.

Route No. 11
KG Venkateswara Temple to College

S.No. Boarding Point Time
1 |KG Venkateshwara Temple 07:40AM
2 |Nagarjuna Colony 07:48AM
3 |Sathyanarayana Colony 07:55AM
4 |Rampally (RL Nagar) 08:05AM
5 |RTC Colony 08:15AM
6 |Yamnampet 08:18AM
7 |College 08:40AM

Note: Students & Staff should reach the bus stop before 5 minutes of

Schedule Time.
Driver Name: Mr.Bhaskar: 8142542970

ANURAG GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS

Venkatapur (V), Ghatkesar (M), Medchal Dist.

Route No. 02
Chiluka Nagar to College

S.No. Boarding Point Time
1 |Chiluka Nagar 07:50AM
2 |Adarsh/Ganesh Nagar 07:54AM
3 |Church 08:00AM
4 |Venkateshwara Temple 08:03AM
5 |Volety Super Market(Boduppal) 08:10AM
6 |College 08:35AM

Note: Students & Staff should reach the bus stop before 5 minutes of

schedule time.

Driver Name: Mr.Sagar: 81790 26277




ANURAG GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS

Venkatapur (V), Ghatkesar (M), Medchal Dist.

Route No. 3
Chilukanagar (via Uppal Sub Station) to College

S.No. Boarding Point Time
1 |Church,Chilukanagar 07:40AM
2 |College 08:35AM

Note: Students & Staff should reach the bus stop before 5 minutes of
schedule time.

Driver Name : Mr. Ravi: 90598 04859

ANURAG GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS

Venkatapur (V), Ghatkesar (M), Medchal Dist.

Route No. 04
Uppal (Mahankali Temple) to College

S.No. Boarding Point Time
1 |Mahankali Temple, Uppal 08:00AM
2 |Gandhi Statue, Uppal 08:03AM
3 |Peerzadiguda Kaman 08:06AM
4 |College 08:40AM

Note: Students & Staff should reach the bus stop before 5 minutes of
schedule time.
Driver Name: Mr.E P Reddy: 99635 31558

ANURAG GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS

Venkatapur (V), Ghatkesar (M), Medchal Dist.

Route No. 12
Ramanthapur TV Studio to College

S.No. Boarding Point Time
1 |Ramanthapur TV Studio 07:50AM
2 |Petrol Pump 07:52AM
3 |Pragathi Nagar 07:54AM
4 |College 08:40AM

Note: Students & Staff should reach the bus stop before 5 minutes of

schedule time.




Driver Name: Mr.Siddeshwar: 9769266853

ANURAG GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS

Venkatapur (V), Ghatkesar (M), Medchal Dist.

Route No. 07
Orange Super Market to College
S.No. Boarding Point Time
1 |Orange Super Market 08:00AM
2 |Medipally 08:05AM
3 [Narapally 08:15AM
4 |College 08:35AM

Note: Students & Staff should reach the bus stop before 5 minutes of
schedule time.

Driver Name: Mr.E.Y Reddy: 73828 13596

ANURAG GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS

Venkatapur (V), Ghatkesar (M), Medchal Dist.

Route No. 08
NOMA Function Hall to College
S.No. Boarding Point Time
1 |INOMA Function Hall 07:45AM
2 |Jana Priya Apartments 07:50AM
3 |ESI Hospital, Nacharam 07:52AM
4 |Rythu Bazar 07:55AM
5 [HMT Nagar 08:00AM
6 |College 08:40AM

Note: Students & Staff should reach the bus stop before 5 minutes of
schedule time.

Driver Name: Mr.T. Ravi: 97054 42168




ANURAG GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS

Venkatapur (V), Ghatkesar (M), Medchal Dist.

Route No. 09
Ambedkar Statue ( Boduppal) to College
S.No. Boarding Point Time
1 |Telephone Colony 07:35AM
2 |Ambedkar Statue,Boduppal 07:40AM
3 |NTR Statue 07:43AM
4 |Uppal Depot 07:50AM
5 |Anutex,Uppal 07:55AM
6 |College 08:35AM

Note: Students & Staff should reach the bus stop before 5 minutes of

schedule time.

Driver Name: Mr. Srinivas: 98661 10257

ANURAG GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS

Venkatapur (V), Ghatkesar (M), Medchal Dist.

Route No. 10
Sainath Puram to College

S.No. Boarding Point Time
1 |Sainath Puram 07:35AM
2 |Old Safil Guda 07:32AM
3 |Anand Bagh (East) 07:35AM
4  |Krishna Nagar Colony 07:38AM
5 |MYE Villas 07:40AM
6 |Chengicherla Village 07:48AM
7 |Chengicherla RTC Depot 07:55AM
8 |College 08:40AM

Note: Students & Staff should reach the bus stop before 5 minutes of

schedule time.

Driver Name: Mr.Raghu: 99515 18343




ANURAG GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS

Venkatapur (V), Ghatkesar (M), Medchal Dist.

Route No. 11
Ramanthapur Public School To College
S.No. Boarding Point Time
1 |Ramanthapur Public School 07:50AM
2 |Church Gate, Street No.8 X Road 07:55AM
3 |College 08:40AM

Note: Students & Staff should reach the bus stop before 5 minutes of
schedule time.

Driver Name: Mr. Jr. Mallesh: 62810 51170

ANURAG GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS

Venkatapur (V), Ghatkesar (M), Medchal Dist.

Route No. 01
Rock Town to College(Via Bandlaguda)
S.No. Boarding Point Time
1 |Rock Town 07:40AM
2 |Alkapuri 07:42AM
3 [Sujatha Hotel 07:48AM
4 |Bandlaguda 07:53AM
5 |Anand Nagar 08:00AM
6 [Muthuguda 08:05AM
7 |Pallavi 08:07AM
8 [Hindu Aranya 08:10AM
9 |[College 08:40AM

Note: Students & Staff should reach the bus stop before 5 minutes of
schedule time.

Driver Name: Mr. Abhiram: 99122 93788




ANURAG GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS

Venkatapur (V), Ghatkesar (M), Medchal Dist.

Route No. 14
Karmanghat (Hanuman Temple) to College
S.No. Boarding Point Time
1 |Karmanghat 07:30AM
2 |Saroornagar Bus Stop(Post Office) 07:35AM
3 |Mandal office 07:40AM
4 |HUDA Complex 07:45AM
5 |R.R Court (Old) 07:48AM
6 |College 08:40AM

Note: Students & Staff should reach the bus stop before 5 minutes of

schedule time.

Driver Name: Mr. Satyanarayana: 93989 7732

ANURAG GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS

Venkatapur (V), Ghatkesar (M), Medchal Dist.

3

Route No. 15
Kushaiguda Pochamma Temple to College
S.No. Boarding Point Time
1 |K G Pochamma Temple 07:40AM
2 |Chakri Puram 07:50AM
3 |Vijaya Hospital 07:55AM
4  |Nagaram Petrol Pump 08:00AM
5 |Rampally X Road 08:10AM
6 |College 08:30AM

Note: Students & Staff should reach the bus stop before 5 minutes of

schedule time.

Driver Name : Sr.Mallesh: 70950 96561




ANURAG GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS

Venkatapur (V), Ghatkesar (M), Medchal Dist.

Route No. 16
Mallanna Swamy Temple to College

S.No. Boarding Point Time
1 |Padmavathi Colony Bus Stop 07:35AM
2 |Mallanna Swamy Temple 07:40AM
3 |[Sunny Bakery 07:55AM
4 |SR Digi School 07:53AM
5 |[Mallikarjuna Nagar( Boduppal ) 08:00AM
6 |Boduppal Arch 08:05AM
7 |College 08:35AM

Note: Students & Staff should reach the bus stop before 5 minutes of

schedule time.

Driver Name: Mr. Sai Kumar: 80198 05962

ANURAG GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS

Venkatapur (V), Ghatkesar (M), Medchal Dist.

Route No. 18
Omini Hospital (Kothapet) to College

S.No. Boarding Point Time
1 |Omini Hospital, Kothapet 07:40AM
2 |Maruthi Nagar 'Y"' Junction 07:45AM
3 |HP Petrol Pump, Maruthi Nagar 07:48AM
4 |Mohan Nagar -I 07:50AM
5 |Mohan Nagar -li 07:52AM
6 [New Nagole 07:55AM
7 |Nagole 'X' Roads 07:57AM
8 |College 08:35AM

Note: Students & Staff should reach the bus stop before 5 minutes of

schedule time.

Driver Name: Mr. Mohan Reddy: 99123 95613




ANURAG GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS

Venkatapur (V), Ghatkesar (M), Medchal Dist.

Route No. 19
Ranga Reddy Court to College
S.No. Boarding Point Time
1 |Ranga Reddy Court 07:35AM
2 |Ashtalakshmi Temple 07:45AM
3 |Chaitanyapuri Petrol Pump 07:50AM
4 |College 08:35AM

Note: Students & Staff should reach the bus stop before 5 minutes of
schedule time.

Driver Name: Mr.S. Dhasharth: 99858 40382

ANURAG GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS

Venkatapur (V), Ghatkesar (M), Medchal Dist.

Route No. 20
Karmanghat to College (Via Yashoda Hospital )
S.No. Boarding Point Time
1 |GreenPark Colony 07:25AM
2 |RTC Colony 07:27AM
3 |[Champapet 07:30AM
4 |I S Sadan 07:33AM
5 |Saidabad P S 07:35AM
6 |Malakpet press 07:37AM
7 |Yashoda Hospital Malakpet 07:40AM
8 |Malakpet Super bazar 07;43AM
9 |TV Tower 07:45AM
10 |Saibaba Temple(DSNR) 07:48AM
11 |College 08:40AM

Note: Students & Staff should reach the bus stop before 5 minutes of
schedule time.

Driver Name: Mr. Anjaneyulu: 95500 01852




ANURAG GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS

Venkatapur (V), Ghatkesar (M), Medchal Dist.

Route No. 21
Saroor Nagar to College

S.No. Boarding Point Time
1 |Bairamalguda 07:30AM
2 |Saroor Nagar Gandhi Statue 07:35AM
3 |Saroor Nagar lake 07:38AM
4 |Shiva Ganga 07:40AM
5 |Raghavendra Tiffin Centre 07:43AM
6 |Opp Kamala Hospital 07:45AM
7 |BATA (DSNR) 07:48AM
8 |College 08:40AM

Note: Students & Staff should reach the bus stop before 5 minutes of

schedule time.

Driver Name:Mr. Pradeep Reddy: 99497 38376

ANURAG GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS

Venkatapur (V), Ghatkesar (M), Medchal Dist.

Route No. 22
Miyapur Cross Road to College

S.No. Boarding Point Time
1 |Miyapur 'X' Roads 06:55AM
2 |Hyder Nagar 07:00AM
3 |Nizampet "X" Roads 07:02AM
4 |JNTUH 07:05AM
5 |KPHB Bus Stop 07:08AM
6 |Vivekananda Nagar 07:10AM
7 |Kukatpally BJP Office 07:11AM
8 |Metro, Moosapet 07:15AM
9 |Y Junction 07:18AM
10 |Bala Nagar 07:20AM
11 |Ferozguda 07:22AM
12 |Bowenpally 07:25AM




13 |Ashish Gardens 07:28AM
14 |Tadband 07:33AM
15 |Paradise 07:40AM
16 |Sangeeth 07:43AM
17 |Alugadda Bavi 07:45AM
18 |Survey of India 07:55AM
19 |College 08:35AM

Note: Students & Staff should reach the bus stop before 5 minutes of

schedule time.

Driver Name: Mr. Sharifuddin: 91775 15233

ANURAG GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS

Venkatapur (V), Ghatkesar (M), Medchal Dist.

Route No. 23
Outer Ring Road Pillar No. 96 to College
S.No. Boarding Point Time
1 |Pillar No.96 07:10AM
2 |Gudimalkapur X Road 07:13AM
3 |Rethibowli X Roads 07:15AM
4 |Mehdipatnam 07:17AM
5 |Sarojini Eye Hospital 07:20AM
6 |NMDC 07:22AM
7 |Mahaveer Hospital 07:27AM
8 |Lakdikapool 07:32AM
9 |Police Control Room 07:37AM
10 |Nizam College 07:40AM
11 |Abids Bata 07:41AM
12 |Koti Bank Street 07:44AM
13 |Puthli Bowli 07:46AM
14 |Chadharghat, Traffic P S 07:50AM
15 |College 08:35AM

Note: Return from college via Puthlibowli, MM Market, Nampally.

Note: Students & Staff should reach the bus stop before 5 minutes of

schedule time.
Driver Name:Mr. Srinu: 98486 82010




ANURAG GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS

Venkatapur (V), ghatkesar (M), Medchal Dist.

Route No. 24
Resala Bazar Via Dammaiguda to College
S.No. Boarding Point Time
1 |Reesala Bazar Water Tank 07:10AM
2 |Ayyappa Swamy Temple, Alwal 07:12AM
3 |Alwal 07:15AM
4  |Lothukunta 07:20AM
5 |Lalbazar 07:25AM
6 |Tirumalgiri X roads 07:30AM
7 |Ramakrishna Puram 07:35AM
8 |GK Colony 07:37AM
9 [Neredmet X Road 07:40AM
10 |Saketh Towers 07:45AM
11 |JJ Colony 07:47AM
12 |Saketh 07:50AM
13 |Satyanarayana Colony 08:00AM
14 |College 08:35AM

Note: Students & Staff should reach the bus stop before 5 minutes of

schedule time.

Driver Name: Mr. Isthari: 99122 47928

ANURAG GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS

Venkatapur (V), ghatkesar (M), Medchal Dist.

Route No. 25
Santhoshimatha Temple to College

S.No. Boarding Point Time
1 |Santhoshimatha Temple 07:25AM
2 |Vinayaka Nagar 07:30AM
3 |Safilguda 07:32AM
4 |Anand Bagh (west) 07:34AM
5 |RK Nagar 07:35AM
6 |Vani Nagar 07:38AM
7 |Anutex( Malkajgiri) 07:40AM




8 [Malkajgiri 07:43AM
9 |Sairam Theater 07:45AM
10 |Mirjal Guda 07:48AM
11 |Tukaram Gate 07:55AM
12 |Mettu Guda 08:00AM
13 |College 08:35AM

Note: Students & Staff should reach the bus stop before 5 minutes of

schedule time.

Driver Name: Mr. Narsimha: 9347258999

ANURAG GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS

Venkatapur (V), Ghatkesar (M), Medchal Dist.

Route No. 26
Panama to College via Peddamberpet

S.No. Boarding Point Time
1 |Ganesh temple 07:22AM
2 |Rythu Bazar( v.puram ) 07:25AM
3 |Kamala Nagar 07:28AM
4 |Shanthi Nagar 07:30AM
5 |Bhagyalatha Colony 07:32AM
6 [Hayathnagar Depot 07:33AM
7 |RTC Colony 07:35AM
8 [|Hayathnagar, Bus Stand 07:37AM
9 [Word & Deed High School 07:40AM
10 |Laxmareddy palem 07:42AM
11 |Peddamberpet 07:45AM
12 College 08:30AM

Note: Students & Staff should reach the bus stop before 5 minutes of

schedule time.

Driver Name:Mr.M Jagan: 99080 05017




ANURAG GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS

Venkatapur (V), Ghatkesar (M), Medchal Dist.

Route No. 27
Balapur to College

S.No. Boarding Point Time
1 |Balapur 07:20AM
2 |Mandamallamma X Roads 07:32AM
3 |TKR Kaman 07:33AM
4 |Sagar Ring Road 07:35AM
5 |L.B Nagar 07:38AM
6 |Snehapuri Main Road 07:42AM
7 |College 08:35AM

Note: Students & Staff should reach the bus stop before 5 minutes of

schedule time.

Driver Name:Mr. Somaiah: 96404 16545

ANURAG GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS

Venkatapur (V), Ghatkesar (M), Medchal Dist.

Route No. 28
Vayupuri to College

S.No. Boarding Point Time
1 |Vayupuri 07:20AM
2 |Kakatiyanagar 07:25AM
3 |Old PS/E Seva 07:35AM
4  |Krupa Complex 07:40AM
5 |Safilguda X Roads 07:43AM
6 |Tarnaka White House 07:53AM
7 |Tarnaka, Airport Bus Stop 07:55AM
8 |College 08:30AM

Note: Students & Staff should reach the bus stop before 5 minutes of

schedule time.

Driver Name: Mr. G Srinivas: 90008 55008




ANURAG GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS

Venkatapur (V), Ghatkesar (M), Medchal Dist.

Route No. 29
IDPL to College

S.No. Boarding Point Time
1 |IDPL Township 07:10AM
2 |Ganesh Nagar / Chinthal 07:12AM
3 |Quthbullapur 07:20AM
4  |Suchithra/ Dairy Farm 7:33 AM 07:30AM
5 |[Bowenpally PS 07:35AM
6 |Center Point/ Diamond Point 07:40AM
7 |JBS 07:43AM
8 |Vinayaka Temple 07:45AM
9 |St. Ann's, Sec-bad 07:48AM
10 |Rail Nilayam 07:50AM
11 |Tarnaka Water Tank 07:53AM
12 |Habsiguda Bata 08:00AM
13 |College 08:35AM

Note: Students & Staff should reach the bus stop before 5 minutes of

schedule time.

Driver Name:Mr. Anjaneyulu: 9618340052

ANURAG GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS

Venkatapur (V), Ghatkesar (M), Medchal Dist.

Route No. 30
Yamjal To College

S.No. Boarding Point Time
1 |Yamjal 07:20AM
2 |Injapur 07:25AM
3 |Gurram Guda 07:30AM
4 |B N Reddy Nagar 07:37AM
5 |BDR Gardens (BN Reddy Nagar) 07:38AM
6 [Hasthinapuram (Naveena School) 07:40AM
7 |Hasthinapuram (Petrol Pump) 07:42AM
8 |College 08:35AM




Note: Students & Staff should reach the bus stop before 5 minutes of

schedule time.

Driver Name:Mr. Chary: 9959060641

ANURAG GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS

Venkatapur (V), ghatkesar (M), Medchal Dist.

Route No. 31
Bolakpur To College

S.No. Boarding Point Time
1 |Bolakpur 07:15AM
2 |Kalpana Theater 07:17AM
3 |Gandhi Nagar 07:25AM
4  |Ashoknagar X Road 07:30AM
5 |AM & PM Hotel 07:32AM
6 |RTC X road 07:35AM
7 |VST Xroad 07:40AM
8 |Ramnagar 07:45AM
9 [Ramnagar Gundu 07:50AM
10 |Shivam / Sai baba Temple 07:48AM
11 |Sub Station, Tilak Nagar 07:50AM
12 |College 08:40AM

Note: Students & Staff should reach the bus stop before 5 minutes of

schedule time.

Driver Name: Mr. Saidulu: 91775 10700

ANURAG GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS

Venkatapur (V), Ghatkesar (M), Medchal Dist.

Route No. 32
Yapral to College(Via Rampally)

S.No. Boarding Point Time
1 |Yapral 07:10AM
2 |Ammuguda 07:15AM
3 |Nirmal Nagar 07:20AM
4 |Sainikpuri X Road 07:22AM




5 |Sharadha 07:24AM
6 |A S Rao Nagar (MAX) 07:28AM
7 |Radhika 07:32AM
8 |HCL 07:40AM
9 |NFC 07:42AM
10 |Ashok Nagar 07:44AM
11 |EC Nagar 07:48AM
12 |College 08:40AM

Note: Students & Staff should reach the bus stop before 5 minutes of

schedule time.

Driver Name:Mr. Samba Gowda: 91778 47465

ANURAG GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS

Venkatapur (V), Ghatkesar (M), Medchal Dist.

Route No. 33
Gayathrinagar (ECIL) to College

S.No. Boarding Point Time
1 |Gayathrinagar 07:20AM
2 |DAIE Colony 07:25AM
3 |Laxmi Nagar 07:26AM
4 |K.G Depot 07:30AM
5 |S P Nagar 07:32AM
6 |Unani Hospital 07:34AM
7 |E-Seva (R No. 33) 07:37AM
8 [NRM College 07:40AM
9 |PARK/ Moula-Ali I-Phase(HB) 07:42AM
10 |ZTS/RFC 07:45AM
11 |St. Anns School /Andhra Bank ATM 07:50AM
12 |College 08:40AM

Note: Students & Staff should reach the bus stop before 5 minutes of

schedule time.

Driver Name: Mr. D Srisailam: 99595 73669




ANURAG GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS

Venkatapur (V), Ghatkesar (M), Medchal Dist.

Route No. 34
Moosapet Rythu Bazar To College

S.No. Boarding Point Time
1 [Moosapet 07:10AM
2 |Eerragadda X roads 07:15AM
3 |ESI 07:17AM
4 |SR Nagar 07:20AM
5 |Mythrivanam 07:23AM
6 |Ameerpet Temple 07:25AM
7 |Lifestyle 07:30AM
8 [HPS Begumpet 07:33AM
9 |Airport 07:35AM
10 |Anand Theater 07:37AM
12 |College 8:35 AM

Note: Students & Staff should reach the bus stop before 5 minutes of

schedule time.
Driver Name: Mr. N.Jangaiah: 96661 11537

ANURAG GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS

Venkatapur (V), Ghatkesar (M), Medchal Dist.

Route No. 35
Addagutta to College

S.No. Boarding Point Time
1 [Nehru Nagar 07:20AM
2 |Mahendra Hills 07:23AM
3 |Lalaguda / Tukaram Gate 07:25AM
4 |Hanuman Peta 07:28AM
5 [Mallikarjuna Nagar(Malkajgiri) 07:30AM
6 |Gowtham Nagar 07:35AM
7 |Malkajgiri(P.S) 07:40AM
8 [|Railway Quarters 07:43AM
9 |Prashanthi Nagar 07:45AM




9 |Lalapet Ram Theatre 07:48AM
10 |Lalapet Bridge 07:50AM
11 |College 08:40AM

Note: Students & Staff should reach the bus stop before 5 minutes of

schedule time.

Driver Name: Mr. Narashima: 9912549203

ANURAG GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS

Venkatapur (V), Ghatkesar (M), Medchal Dist.

Route No. 36
Yusuf Guda Check Post To College

S.No. Boarding Point Time
1 |Yusuf Guda Check Post 07:20AM
2 [TV 9 Office 07:23AM
3 |[Sathya Sai Nigam 07:25AM
4  |Sri Nagar Colony 07:27AM
5 |via Punjagutta 07:30AM
6 [NIMS 07:35AM
7 |Khairathabad flyover 07:37AM
8 [NTR Gardens 07:40AM
9 |Liberty 07:43AM
10 |Himayath Nagar 07:45AM
11 |Bhaglingampally Signals 07:50AM
12 |Barkathpura X Roads 07:52AM
13 |Fever Hospital 07:55AM
14 |Tilak Nagar 07:57AM
15 |D-Mart, Ramanthapur 08:05AM
16 |College 08:35AM

Note: Students & Staff should reach the bus stop before 5 minutes of

schedule time.

Driver Name: Mr. Pullaiah: 9951490662




ANURAG GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS

Venkatapur (V), Ghatkesar (M), Medchal Dist.

Route No. 37
Chilkalguda to College (Via Ramanthapur)
S.No. Boarding Point Time
1 |Chilkalguda, Gandhi Statue 07:25AM
2 |Seethaphal Mandi 07:27AM
3 |Namala Gundu 07:30AM
4  |Sridevi Nursing Home 07:32AM
5 [Warasi Guda 07:35AM
6 |Jamia osmania Station 07:37AM
7 |Adikmet (Lalitha Nagar) 07:40AM
8 |Vidhya Nagar SBI 07:43AM
9 |Vidhya Nagar X Roads 07:45AM
10 |Bakers Q 07:50AM
11 |College 08:35AM

Note: Students & Staff should reach the bus stop before 5 minutes of
schedule time.

Driver Name: Mr. Srikanth Reddy: 93472 58999

ANURAG GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS

Venkatapur (V), Ghatkesar (M), Medchal Dist.

Route No. 38
Naivedyam Hotel to College
S.No. Boarding Point Time
1 |Bhoiguda (Naivedyam) Signal 07:20AM
2 |Gandhi Hospital (Padma Rao Nagar) NTR Statue 07:23AM
3 |Musheerabadh Signals 07:28AM
4 |RAJA Delux 07:32AM
5 |RTC X Roads PS 07:35AM
6 |Chikkadpalli 07:38AM
7 |Narayanaguda Chandana Brothers 07:40AM
8 |YMCA Narayanaguda PS 07:43AM
9 |Kachiguda X Road 07:45AM
10 |Chappal Bazar 07:47AM




11 |Tourist Hotel 07:48AM
12 |Kumar Theater (Sadanad Hotel) 07:53AM
13 |Golnaka 07:55AM
14 |6 No X Roads 07:58AM
15 |College 08:35AM

Note: Students & Staff should reach the bus stop before 5 minutes of

schedule time.

Driver Name: Mr. Madhava Reddy: 99082 27601

ANURAG GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS

Venkatapur (V), Ghatkesar (M), Medchal Dist.

Route No. 41
Omkar Nagar(Sagar Road) to College

S.No. Boarding Point Time
1 |Omkar Nagar 07:30AM
2 |Kamineni Hospital 07:45AM
3 |College 08:35AM

Note: Students & Staff should reach the bus stop before 5

minutes of schedule time.

Driver Name: Mr.Anjan Kumar: 98489 43811

ANURAG GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS

Venkatapur (V), Ghatkesar (M), Medchal Dist.

Route No. 42
RTA Office(Malakpet) to College

S.No. Boarding Point Time
1 |Konark Diagnostic, DSNR 07:30AM
2 |RTA office(Malakpet) 07:35AM
3 |Ali Café 07:38AM
4  |Sri Ramana Theater 07:40AM
5 |Amber Pet Dargah 07:45AM
6 |lrani Café 07:47AM
7 |Mutyalamma Gudi 07:50AM




8 |College 08:40AM

Note: Students & Staff should reach the bus stop before 5 minutes of
schedule time.

Driver Name: Mr.Shashidar: 94911 31378

ANURAG GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS

Venkatapur (V), Ghatkesar (M), Medchal Dist.

Route No. 43
Bhongir (via Ghatkesar) to College
S.No. Boarding Point Time
1 |Bhongir 07:25AM
2 |BIBI Nagar 07:50AM
3 |Kondamadugu Mettu 07:55AM
4  |Aushapur 08:00AM
5 |Ghatkesar Bus Stand 08:07AM
6 |[Shiva Reddy Guda (Temple) 08:12AM
7 |College 08:40AM

Note: Students & Staff should reach the bus stop before 5 minutes of
schedule time.

Driver : Mr.Naveen Kumar: 96668 97775

ANURAG GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS

Venkatapur (V), Ghatkesar (M), Medchal Dist.

Route No. 44
PANAMA(V Puram) to College
S.No. Boarding Point Time
1 |Panama (V Puram) 07:30AM
2 |Pallavi Garden 07:33AM
3 |BVK Mall, Chinthalkunta 07:37AM
4 |DCP Office, Rocktown 07:40AM
5 |College 08:35AM

Note: Students & Staff should reach the bus stop before 5 minutes of
schedule time.

Driver Name: Mr.U Sreedhar: 97050 83397



ANURAG GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS

Venkatapur (V), Ghatkesar (M), Medchal Dist.

Route No. 45
Bhavani Nagar to College

S.No. Boarding Point Time
1 |Bhavani Nagar 07:35AM
2 |Sri Ram Colony 07:40AM
3 |Kapra X Road/ MCH 07:45AM
4 |Jammi Gadda 07:48AM
5 |Saketh I-Phase 07:50AM
6 |[Dammai Guda X Road 07:55AM
7 |P S Rao Nagar 07:56AM
8 |Ayyapa Colony 07:58AM
9 |[College 08:35AM

Note: Students & Staff should reach the bus stop before 5 minutes of

schedule time.

Driver Name: Mr.Srinu: 81795 66675




